## PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

## ORDER

Dated Peshawar the 26th March, 2025

Hon'ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to order that this Court, its Benches and all the subordinate Courts thereto in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa shall remain closed with effect from 29<sup>th</sup> March to 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2025 (Saturday to Wednesday), on occasion of Eid-ul-Fitr.

By order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice

(MAMREZ KHAN KHALIL) ADDL: REGISTRAR (ADMN)

Endst No. 2149 - 99 /Admn:

Dated Pesh the 16 / 03 /2025

Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. The Advocate General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. The Registrar, Supreme Court of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 4. The Registrar, Federal Shariat Court, Islamabad.
- 5. The Registrars of Lahore, Sindh, Baluchistan & Islamabad High Courts.
- 6. All the Principal Officers in Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 7. The Secretary, Government of KP, Establishment Department, Peshawar
- 8. The Secretary, Government of KP, Law Department, Peshawar.
- 9. The Secretary, Government of KP, Home Department, Peshawar.
- 10. The Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 11. All the Directors in SDJ, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 12. All the Additional Registrars of Peshawar High Court Benches.
- 13. All the District & Sessions Judges/Zilla Qazis in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 14. All the Special Courts/Tribunals in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 15. All the Ex-Cadre Judges in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 16. The SCS to Hon'ble Chief Justice, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 17. All the Court/Private Secretaries of this Court for placing the same before the Hon'ble Judges for their kind information.
- 18. The Additional Attorney General for Pakistan at Peshawar.
- 19. The Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council, Peshawar.
- 20. The Secretary High Court Bar Association, Peshawar.
- 21. The Director of Information, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 22. All the ARs/Readers/Head of Branches in Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 23. The Director (IT), Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 24. The Protocol Officer, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.

(MAMREZKHANKHALIL) ADDL: REGISTRAR (ADMN)

D.\FAZAL QAYUM\GB\Order-Notification\Holidv-Vacation\Eid-ul-Fitt.doc